FIBER OPTICS

SHR Series

Preterminated Stubbed Housings

CPE/Premise Wiring
Data Center
Headend/CO
FTTx
MDU



tii

Tii Technologies Inc.

Corporate Headquarters:

141 Rodeo Drive Edgewood, NY 11717 Phone: 631.789.5000 Fax: 631.789.5063 Toll Free: 888.844.4720 sales@tiitech.com

www.tiitech.com

The Stubbed Housing Rackmount (SHR) Series allows for flexible deployment and simplified future expansion utilizing plug and play configurations, including a combination of fusing splicing and preterminated cable assemblies.

KEY PRODUCT BENEFITS

- Plug and play
- 19 or 23 inch rackmount
- Factory loaded with custom length fiber assemblies
- Protective pulling grip installed (if both ends terminated)

INDUSTRY STANDARDS

Meets GR-771 requirements

SHR Series

SPECIFICATIONS

	10	2U	3U	4U
Typical Port Options	12/18/24	24/36/48/72	48/96	72/96/144
Rack Units (RU)	169F	506F	169F	506F
Dimensions (LxWxH) (in.)	14.25 x 17 x 1.75	14.25 x 17 x 3.5	14.25 x 17 x 5.25	14.25 x 17 x 7
Packaging Dim. (in.)*	20 x 20 x 10	20 x 20 x 15	20 x 20 x 15	20 x 20 x 20
Shipping Weight (lbs.)*	20	25	30	40

* Estimated shipping size and weight based on 100 ft of non-armored indoor distribution 900um tight buffer cable lowest density listed.

CUSTOM MODEL NUMBER MATRIX

SHR	Х	-X	X	X	Х	Х	х	-XX	ХХ	XXX	Х
	Enclosure Style	Fiber Mode	# of Fibers	Cable Type	Fiber Type	Rating	Jacket Color	Enclosure End	Loose End	Length	иом
	1 = 1RU 2 = 2RU 3 = 3RU	R = Singlemode K = MM62.5 OM1 C = MM50 OM2	6 = 6 B = 12 F = 24	D = Indoor Distr. I = Indoor/Outdoor L = Loose Tube OSP	5 = 250um 9 = 900um (<=24) U = 900um (>24)	R = Riser P = Plenum N = None OSP	2 = Orange 8 = Black 9 = Yellow	FC = FC FA = FC APC LC = LC	FC = FC FA = FC APC LC = LC	3 Digit e.g. 001	F = Feet M = Meters
	3 = 3KU 4 = 4RU	S = MM50 OM2 S = MM50 OM3	F = 24 H = 36 J = 48	R = Ribbon	B = Ribbon	N = None OSP	A = Aqua	SC = SC SA = SC APC	SC = SC SA = SC APC		
			L = 72 N = 96 P = 144					ST = ST	ST = ST NA = Pigtail		

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS PUBLICATION IS PROVIDED ONLY FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. TII TECHNOLOGIES MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WRITTEN OR ORAL, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, RELATED TO THE INFORMATION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ITS CONDITION, QUALITY, PERFORMANCE, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PURPOSE; AND TII TECHNOLOGIES DISCLAIMS ALL LIABILITY ARISING FROM THE USE OF THIS INFORMATION.